OP \$65.00 3376794

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM459745

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elements Brands		09/22/2016	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elements Brands, LLC
Street Address:	201 Rampart Street
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28203
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3376794	MEXITAN
Registration Number:	3553660	SKEDATTLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043315936

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043313587

Email: CLT-TMCorrespondence@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043672.000017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha N. Skains-Menchaca
SIGNATURE:	/sns/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Elements Brands Conversion#page1.tif source=Elements Brands Conversion#page2.tif

source=Elements Brands Conversion#page3.tif
source=Elements Brands Conversion#page4.tif
source=Elements Brands Conversion#page5.tif



Document must be filed electronically.
Paper documents are not accepted.
Fees & forms are subject to change.
For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 09/22/2016 01:25 PM

ID Number: 20101401896

Document number: 20161633751

Amount Paid: \$50.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Conversion Converting a Domestic Entity into a Foreign Entity

filed pursuant to § 7-90-201.7 (1) and § 7-90-204.5 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

	r the converting entity, its ID number formed, and principal office address		jurisdiction und	ler the law of which it	
	ID number	20101401896 (Colorado Secretary of State ID numb	er)		
	Entity name	Elements Brands			
	Form of entity	Limited Liability Compan	у		
	Jurisdiction	Colorado			
	Principal office street address	201 Rampart Street			
		(Su eet nu	imber and name)		
		Charlotte	NC 28	3203	
		(City)	United State	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country)		
	Principal office mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)				
		(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	·	
	r the resulting entity, its true name, t ncipal address are	form of entity, jurisdiction und	ler the law of wh	nich it is formed, and	
	True name	Elements Brands LLC			
	Form of entity	Foreign Limited Liability Company			
Jurisdiction		Delaware			
	Street address	201 Rampart Street			
		(Street number and name)			
		Charlotte	NC 28	3203	
		(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country)		

CONV_FOR_1 Page 1 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)			
(leave blank it same as siteet address	s) (Street number and nam	ne or Post Office Box	miornation)	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	.	
3. The converting entity has been conve	erted into the resulting entity pu	rsuant to section	7-90-201.7, C.R.S.	
4. (Mark the applicable box and complete the	e statement. Caution: Mark only one	box.)		
	es not maintain a registered ager and mailed to the principal addr			
or				
	intains a registered agent to acco inted as registered agent has cond dress are			
Name				
(if an individual)	(Lost)	(Einst)	(M: 441a) (S::Fix)	
or	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)	
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an indi	The Corporation Compa	any		
Street address	7700 E Arapahoe Rd			
	Suite 220 (Street number and	name)		
	Centennial	CO 8	0112	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)	
Mailing address (leave blank, if same as street address)	(Street number and nan	ne or Post Office Box	information)	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)	
5. (If applicable, adopt the following statement by This document contains addition				
6. (Caution: Leave blank if the document doe legal consequences. Read instructions before		Stating a delayed ef	fective date has significant	
(If the following statement applies, adopt the sta The delayed effective date and, if ap			uired format.)	
The delayed effective date and, if app	photoic, time of this document		yyyy hour:minute am/pm)	

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent

CONV_FOR_1 Page 2 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

7. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

	Quick	Trevor	
	1180 Peachtree Str	eet NE	(Middle) (Suffix)
	(Street numbe	r and name or Post Off	ice Box information)
	Atlanta	GA	30309
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable	(Countr	 .
(If applicable, adopt the following stateme	ent by marking the box and include	an attachment.)	
This document contains the true causing the document to be deli	•	of one or more a	dditional individuals

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

CERTIFICATE OF FACT OF GOOD STANDING

I, Wayne W. Williams, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the records of this office,

Elements Brands, LLC

is an entity formed or registered under the law of Delaware has complied with all applicable requirements of this office, and is in good standing with this office. This entity has been assigned entity identification number 20101401896.

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through 01/23/2018 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through 01/29/2018 @ 08:54:23.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, and issued this official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 01/29/2018 @ 08:54:23 in accordance with applicable law. This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 10685141 .



Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Colorado Secretary of State's Web site is fully and immediately valid and effective. However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate a Certificate page of the Secretary of State's Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/bis/CertificateSeurchCriteria.do entering the certificate's confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate is merely optional and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/ click "Businesses, trademarks, trade names" and select "Frequently Asked Questions."



Department of State: Division of Corporations

<u>Aliowable Characters</u>

HOME About Agency Secretary's Letter Newsmorn Frequent Questions Related Units Contact Us Office Location

SERVICES
Pay Taxes
File UCC's
Delaware Laws Online
Name Reservation
Entity Search
Status
Validate Certificate

Customer Service Survey

INFORMATION
Corporate Forms
Corporate Status
Customitting a Request
How to Form a New Business Entity
Certifications, Apostilies & Authentication of Documents

View Search Results

Entity Details

THIS IS NOT A STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING

6160381 Incorporation Date / 9/22/2016 | Formation Date | (mm/dd/yyyy)

Entity Name: ELEMENTS BRANDS, LLC

Limited

Entity Kind: Liability Entity Type: General

Company

Residency: Domestic State: DELAWARE

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

File Number:

Name: THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY

Address: CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE ST

City: WILMINGTON County: New Castle

State: DE Postal Code: 19801

Phone: **302-658-7581**

Additional information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filing history and more for a fee of \$20.00.

and more for a fee of \$20,00,

Would you like Status Status, Tax & History Information Submit

Back to Entity Search

For help on a particular field click on the Field Tag to take you to the help area.

site map | privacy | about this site | contact us | franslate | defaware.gov